Mail Stop: RECORDATIO* Assignment Recordation Services PA Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		12-23-2003 tand Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
	12.12.53	102629792 Attorney Docket No. 117549							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Yasuhiko KOBAYASHI 2. Yasuo YAMAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN 444-1192 JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	17548 U							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	Assignment Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other								
	B. Execution Date: 1. December 10, 2003; 2. December 9, 2003								
4.	B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 149211)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: December 12, 2003							
MUELL	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller Registration No. 32,771 ER 00000034 10733449 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	14444								

12/23/2003 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasuhiko KOBAYASHI	(5)		 	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasuu YAMAGUCHI	(6)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7) <u></u>			
		(4)	·	(8)			
		or good and valuable considual december of the considual december of the constant of the const	deration paid				
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee			Aichi k- 444-1107	lenun		
		(10)	(10) 10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives,				
		the en inven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignee) atire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa ional, continuation, substitute, and ics and recxamination certificates	United States of Americant including any and a reissue application(s),	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. ! Il provisional, non-provisional all Letters Patent, exter	§100, in the mal,	
(11)	Insert	(11)					
•	Identification such as Title, Case		FI.ECTRIC DRIVE CONTROL	L APPARATUS, METH	OD AND PROGRAM TH	EREPOR	
	Number, or Foreign	***					
	Application Number	-	(Atturney Docket No. 117549 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			hich the undersigned has (have) or on date herewith or	recuted an application f	or patent in the United Stat	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
(12)	Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		<u> </u>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
the Assi claims of reexaminations. Patents full right and agre- identifies	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agrees in provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting 1 to convey the entire interest ses that this assignment is bin 6). Each undersigned hereby	vision the control of	ute all papers necessary in connectioned, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wite all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrials appears to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of this dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I be in order to comply with the results of the papers.	plication based thereon, ith such interference, perform any act which d Property or similar ag y be necessary to obtain e U.S. Patent and Trade (nec, as Assignee of the suced, and will not excel signs and legal represen-	for the invention, and to come recently. In maintain or confirm by remark Office to issue any a entire interest, and covenance, any agreements in contratives. On this assignment any fur-	ction with cissue or all Letters that he has flict herewith,	
		ed by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigne	d name(s).		
	· .	_	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	December 10 200			Yann	y ama za alri	(SEAL)	
Date	Vecember / 20	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Inventor Signature	- Januar			
Date						(SEAL)	
Date							
Date							
Date			<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Date							
neither,	This assignment should prefithen it should be signed before	erably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub si iwo witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. re:	(b) a U.S. Consul if outsic	le the U.S.A. 1	
Date			Witness _				
Date			Witness _				

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0962